Madelyn Shea

madelyn.shea@fuse.net
https://www.madelynshea.com/
(513) 827 - 8301

Born
Cincinnati, OH, 2000

Resides
Cincinnati, OH

Education
Ongoing Online Learning, Stan Winston School of Character Design
2023 BFA, University of Cincinnati College of Design, Architecture, Art, and

Planning, Cincinnati, OH

Film Experience

2024 Once Upon a Time in Vietnam *Upcoming
Feature Film
Vietnam
Key Makeup Artist

2024 Haunted House of Pancakes
Feature Film (Horror)
Written/Produced by Nathan Dalton
Produced by Niki McElroy and Paul Newton
Makeup & Art Assistant

2024 Heart Strings Attached
Feature Film
Cinema Pro Studios
Directed/Produced by Kevan Otto
Key Hair & Makeup Artist

2024 The Coming Sleep
Feature Film
MonCharlé Agency
Cincinnati, OH
Key Hair & Makeup Artist, Makeup Effects Artist, Prop Design

2024 Saving Christmas Ranch
Feature Film
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2023 -
2024

2023

2023

2022

2022

2022

2022

2021

Cinema Pro Studios
Directed/Produced by Kevan Otto
Cincinnati, OH

Key Hair & Makeup Artist

The Messiah

Feature Film

Jonathan Martin Creative Inc. — JMC Scenic
Directed/Produced by Jonathan Martin

Produced by Leanne Johnson & Katherine Walton
Columbia, TN

Key Hair & Makeup Artist, Makeup Effects Artist

Extraction USA

Feature Film Written and Directed by Mike Yonts

Produced by Mike Yonts, Leanne Johnson, and Cheri Harris
Indianapolis Metropolitan Area, IN

Makeup Effects Artist

Landlord

Feature film Written and Directed by Remington Smith
Against Sunrise LLC

Louisville, KY

Key Makeup & Makeup Effects Artist, Makeup Designer

Disciples in the Moonlight

Feature Film Produced/Directed by Brett Varvel
Produced by Josh Strychalski and Van Lawson
Disciples Movie LLC, Avon, IN

Key Wardrobe Stylist

M300XY

Feature Film Written and Co-Directed by Wesley Mullins
Co-Directed by Travis Mills

Various Locations, KY

Key Makeup & Makeup Effects Artist

Alan and the Rulers of the Air

Feature Film Written and Directed by Markus Cook

Heaven Bound Films, Cincinnati Metropolitan Area, OH

Key HMU and Makeup Effects Artist, Key Wardrobe Stylist

Freaky Profiling

Feature Film Written and Directed by Cameron Marshall
Hear and See Productions, Cincinnati, OH

Key Hair & Makeup Artist

Hikin’
Short Film Written and Directed by Max Kaplan
Student Film, Athens, OH



2021

2021

2021

2020

2020

2019

2018

Makeup Effects Artist

“Skeet Skirt” Music Video

Directed by Demarco Thomas for Artist, Quest
Four by Three Productions, Cincinnati, OH
Makeup Effects Artist

Hashbrown

Short Film Written and Directed by Bailey Brock
Beetle Bailey Media, Cincinnati, OH

Key Makeup and Makeup Effects Artist

Holy Zombie

Short Film Written and Directed by Cameron Marshall

Hear and See Productions, Cincinnati, OH

Special Makeup Artist

*Winner: Outstanding Achievement Award from IndieFX Film Fest (CA)
and Indie Short Fest (CA)

This Subtle Peace: Melanin Vox Vol IT

One-Shot Short Film Written and Directed by Markus Cook

MonCharlé Media Agency with Four by Three Productions, Cincinnati, OH
Makeup Effects Artist

Alan and The Rulers of the Air Trailer
Written and Directed by Markus Cook
Heaven Bound Films, Cincinnati, OH

Key Makeup and Makeup Effects Artist

How to Reanimate a Loved One
Short Film

MonCharlé Agency, Columbus, OH
Makeup Artist

Untitled - Unreleased

Various Short Film’'s

MonCharlé Agency, Cincinnati, OH
Makeup Artist

Commercial Film Experience

2023

2023

Cornett for UK Healthcare - All I Need
Produced by Eye Level Films
Louisville, KY

Wardrobe Assistant

Engagement Photography
Cincinnati, OH



2023

2023

2023

2022

Makeup Artist

Bionic Gloves - Dual Expansion Zone Commercial and Stills
Produced by Hatfield Media

Louisville, KY

Key Makeup & Hair Stylist

Sullivan IT Commercial
Produced by Hatfield Media
Louisville, KY

Key Makeup & Hair Stylist

AQUA Finance - Life is Beautiful Commercial

Produced by Roland Echavarria in Collaboration with Paragon Productions
Indianapolis, IN

Key Makeup & Hair Stylist, Wardrobe Stylist

Midea Group

Air-Conditioning Unit Product Advertising & Company Preview
Produced by Nathan Nie in Collaboration with Midea
Louisville, KY

Key Makeup & Hair Stylist

Group Exhibitions

2023

2022

2022

2020

2018

DAAP Works 2023 Showcase
The Reed Gallery, Cincinnati, OH
Won - Directors Choice 2023

Nostalgic Body
Tabula Rasa Gallery, Cincinnati, OH

Work in Progress — Senior 2D Show
Tabula Rasa Gallery, Cincinnati, OH

Advanced Sculpture Show
Tabula Rasa Gallery, Cincinnati, OH

BLINK Cincinnati
Cincinnati Metropolitan Area, OH

Solo Exhibitions

2023

Grey Escape
Tabula Rasa Gallery, Cincinnati, OH




Awards & Honors

2023

2023

2023

2023

2021

2021

Director’s Choice Award, Fine Arts, DAAP Galleries
Awarded by Kate Bonansinga, School of Art Director

Outstanding Graduating Student 2023, University of Cincinnati
https://daap.uc.edu/community/outstanding-graduating-students.html

Dean’s List, University of Cincinnati (awarded 2018 - 2023)
Cincinnatus Scholarship, University of Cincinnati (awarded 2018 - 2023)

Outstanding Achievement Award for Special Makeup, IndieFX Film Fest,
Los Angeles, CA

Outstanding Achievement Award for Special Makeup, Indie Short Fest,
Los Angeles, CA

Professional Development

Ongoing

2022

2019

2018

Server/Bartender (since 2018)
Oasis Golf Course & Country Club, Loveland, OH

Photographer
The Urban Wilderness Program, Cincinnati, OH

Art Teaching Assistant
For the Love of Art, Loveland, OH

Photographers Assistant (2017 - 2018)
Karen Anderson Photography, Cincinnati, OH
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