

Madelyn Shea

madelyn.shea@fuse.net https://www.madelynshea.com/ (513) 827 - 8301

Born

Cincinnati, OH, 2000

Resides

Cincinnati, OH

Education

Ongoing Online Learning, Stan Winston School of Character Design

2023 BFA, University of Cincinnati College of Design, Architecture, Art, and Planning, Cincinnati, OH

Film Experience

2024	Once Upon a Time in Vietnam *Upcoming Feature Film Vietnam Key Makeup Artist
2024	Haunted House of Pancakes Feature Film (Horror) Written/Produced by Nathan Dalton Produced by Niki McElroy and Paul Newton Makeup & Art Assistant
2024	<i>Heart Strings Attached</i> Feature Film Cinema Pro Studios Directed/Produced by Kevan Otto Key Hair & Makeup Artist
2024	<i>The Coming Sleep</i> Feature Film MonCharlé Agency Cincinnati, OH Key Hair & Makeup Artist, Makeup Effects Artist, Prop Design
2024	<i>Saving Christmas Ranch</i> Feature Film

Cinema Pro Studios Directed/Produced by Kevan Otto Cincinnati, OH **Key Hair & Makeup Artist**

- 2023 The Messiah
- 2024 Feature Film Jonathan Martin Creative Inc. – JMC Scenic Directed/Produced by Jonathan Martin Produced by Leanne Johnson & Katherine Walton Columbia, TN Key Hair & Makeup Artist, Makeup Effects Artist
- 2023 *Extraction USA* Feature Film Written and Directed by Mike Yonts Produced by Mike Yonts, Leanne Johnson, and Cheri Harris Indianapolis Metropolitan Area, IN **Makeup Effects Artist**
- 2023 Landlord Feature film Written and Directed by Remington Smith Against Sunrise LLC Louisville, KY Key Makeup & Makeup Effects Artist, Makeup Designer
- 2022 Disciples in the Moonlight Feature Film Produced/Directed by Brett Varvel Produced by Josh Strychalski and Van Lawson Disciples Movie LLC, Avon, IN **Key Wardrobe Stylist**
- 2022 *M300XY* Feature Film Written and Co-Directed by Wesley Mullins Co-Directed by Travis Mills Various Locations, KY **Key Makeup & Makeup Effects Artist**
- 2022 Alan and the Rulers of the Air Feature Film Written and Directed by Markus Cook Heaven Bound Films, Cincinnati Metropolitan Area, OH **Key HMU and Makeup Effects Artist, Key Wardrobe Stylist**
- 2022 Freaky Profiling Feature Film Written and Directed by Cameron Marshall Hear and See Productions, Cincinnati, OH **Key Hair & Makeup Artist**
- 2021 *Hikin'* Short Film Written and Directed by Max Kaplan Student Film, Athens, OH

Makeup Effects Artist

2021	"Skeet Skirt" Music Video Directed by Demarco Thomas for Artist, Quest Four by Three Productions, Cincinnati, OH Makeup Effects Artist
2021	Hashbrown Short Film Written and Directed by Bailey Brock Beetle Bailey Media, Cincinnati, OH Key Makeup and Makeup Effects Artist
2021	 Holy Zombie Short Film Written and Directed by Cameron Marshall Hear and See Productions, Cincinnati, OH Special Makeup Artist *Winner: Outstanding Achievement Award from IndieFX Film Fest (CA) and Indie Short Fest (CA)
2020	This Subtle Peace: Melanin Vox Vol II One-Shot Short Film Written and Directed by Markus Cook MonCharlé Media Agency with Four by Three Productions, Cincinnati, OH Makeup Effects Artist
2020	Alan and The Rulers of the Air Trailer Written and Directed by Markus Cook Heaven Bound Films, Cincinnati, OH Key Makeup and Makeup Effects Artist
2019	How to Reanimate a Loved One Short Film MonCharlé Agency, Columbus, OH Makeup Artist
2018	Untitled - Unreleased Various Short Film's MonCharlé Agency, Cincinnati, OH Makeup Artist

Commercial Film Experience

- 2023 Cornett for UK Healthcare All I Need Produced by Eye Level Films Louisville, KY Wardrobe Assistant
- 2023 Engagement Photography Cincinnati, OH

Makeup Artist

- 2023 Bionic Gloves Dual Expansion Zone Commercial and Stills Produced by Hatfield Media Louisville, KY Key Makeup & Hair Stylist
- 2023 Sullivan IT Commercial Produced by Hatfield Media Louisville, KY Key Makeup & Hair Stylist
- 2023 AQUA Finance Life is Beautiful Commercial Produced by Roland Echavarria in Collaboration with Paragon Productions Indianapolis, IN Key Makeup & Hair Stylist, Wardrobe Stylist
- 2022 Midea Group Air-Conditioning Unit Product Advertising & Company Preview Produced by Nathan Nie in Collaboration with Midea Louisville, KY Key Makeup & Hair Stylist

Group Exhibitions

2023	DAAP Works 2023 Showcase The Reed Gallery, Cincinnati, OH Won - Directors Choice 2023
2022	<i>Nostalgic Body</i> Tabula Rasa Gallery, Cincinnati, OH
2022	<i>Work in Progress –</i> Senior 2D Show Tabula Rasa Gallery, Cincinnati, OH
2020	<i>Advanced Sculpture Show</i> Tabula Rasa Gallery, Cincinnati, OH
2018	<i>BLINK Cincinnati</i> Cincinnati Metropolitan Area, OH

Solo Exhibitions

2023 Grey Escape Tabula Rasa Gallery, Cincinnati, OH

Awards & Honors

2023	Director's Choice Award, Fine Arts, DAAP Galleries Awarded by Kate Bonansinga, School of Art Director
2023	Outstanding Graduating Student 2023, University of Cincinnati https://daap.uc.edu/community/outstanding-graduating-students.html
2023	Dean's List, University of Cincinnati (awarded 2018 - 2023)
2023	Cincinnatus Scholarship, University of Cincinnati (awarded 2018 - 2023)
2021	Outstanding Achievement Award for Special Makeup, IndieFX Film Fest, Los Angeles, CA
2021	Outstanding Achievement Award for Special Makeup, Indie Short Fest, Los Angeles, CA

Professional Development

Ongoing	Server/Bartender (since 2018) Oasis Golf Course & Country Club, Loveland, OH
2022	Photographer <i>The Urban Wilderness Program</i> , Cincinnati, OH
2019	Art Teaching Assistant <i>For the Love of Art</i> , Loveland, OH
2018	Photographers Assistant (2017 – 2018) <i>Karen Anderson Photography</i> , Cincinnati, OH